Abstract—Understanding the behavior of airflow in a room is
essential for building designers to provide the most efficient design of
ventilation system, and having acceptable indoor air quality. This
trend is the motive to solve the relationship between airflow
parameters and thermal comfort. This paper investigates airflow
characteristics, indoor air quality (IAQ), and the thermal comfort (TC)
in a ventilated room with a displacement ventilation system using three
dimensional CFD code [AirPak 2.0.6]. After validation of the code, a

.p
df
TABLE I
SIMULATED CASES STUDIED IN THE PRESENT WORK
Case V (m/s) RH % t (oC)
A5R40 0.19 40
19
21
23
25
A8R40 0.3 40
19
21
23
25
A12R40 0.45 40
19
21
23
25
A14R40 0.53 40
19
21
23
25
A17R40 0.64 40
19
21
23
25
A5R45 0.19 45
19
21
23
25
A8R45 0.3 45
19
21
23
25
A12R45 0.45 45
19
21
23
25
A14R45 0.53 45
19
21
23
25
A17R45 0.64 45
19
21
23
25
A5R50 0.19 50
19
21
23
25
A8R50 0.3 50
19
21
23
25
A12R50 0.45 50
19
21
23
25
A14R50 0.53 50
19
21
23
25
A17R50 0.64 50 19
21
23
25
A5R60 0.19 60
19
21
23
25
A8R60 0.3 60
19
21
23
25
A12R60 0.45 60
19
21
23
25
A14R60 0.53 60
19
21
23
25
A17R60 0.64 60
19
21
23
25